

..
SLP(C)No. 13765-13767 OF 2004
ITEM No.42

Court No.42

SECTION III
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13765-13767/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 21/10/2003 in CEC 11/03,CEC 12/03 and CEC 13/03 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH
VERSUS

Petitioner (s)

M/S. KING STEEL ROLLING MILLS & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)
With

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.13769/2004
(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 17/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner (s)/
Respondent

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. L.Swami, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

For R-1 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Gumber, Adv.
Mr. Kamaljeet Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.

Mr. M.D. Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rajini, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with C.A.No.3400/2003.

(Satish K. Yadav)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master