

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3400 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DOABA STEEL ROLLING MILLS Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)Civil Appeal NO. 8342-8344 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)Civil Appeal NO. 8345 of 2004
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/09/2010 These Appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Appellant(s) Mr. V Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv. (In CA 8345/04)For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupender Singh, Adv. (Mentioned By)
Mr. Abhishek S Beghel, Adv.
for Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

In CA 8342-44/04 Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondent, list after two weeks.[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master