

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 18223-18224/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2009 in CERA No.
113/2000 & RA No. 29356/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

COMMR.OF CUS.& CEN.EXC.MEERUT-I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AWADH ALLOYS(P) LTD. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1-2 Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 06/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Bhattacharjee, ASG
Ms. Arti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the
issues raised in these matters are similar to that of C.A. No.
3400 of 2003.

Issue notice.
Tag with C.A. No. 3400/2003.

(NEELAM GULATI)
Sr. P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER