

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3400 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CHANDIGARH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. DOABA STEEL ROLLING MILLS Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 8342-8344 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8345 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9811 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 9812 of 2010  
(with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9813 of 2010  
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 9814 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35323-35324 of 2010

Civil Appeal NO. 10635 of 2010

SLP(C) NO. 326 of 2011

SLP(C) NO. 570 of 2011  
(With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 20287 of 2010  
(with Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 12/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

...2/-

:2:

For Appellant(s)/  
petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Bhattacharjee, ASG  
Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Nanda, Adv.  
Ms.Arati Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

CA 3400/03 &  
SLP 35323-24/10

Mr. Balbir Singh, Adv.(In CA 3400/03)  
Mr. Krishnakumar R.S., Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.  
Mr. Rupinder Sinhmar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Singh Baghel, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Sinhmar, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Sabharwal, Adv.

CA 8342-8344/04

Ms. Manjula Gupta  
Mr. Kamaljeet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal Nos. 9811/2010, 9812/2010,  
9813/2010, 9814/2010, 10635/2010, Special Leave  
Petition (Civil) Nos 326/2011 and 570/2011.

As per office report, service on the  
respondents is not complete.

Let the service be awaited.

SLP (C) ...CC 20287/2010

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

C.A. Nos. 3400/2003, 8342-8344/2004, 8345/2004  
AND SLP (C) NOS.35323-35324/2010

Mr. B. Bhattacharjee, learned ASG, started  
his submissions at 2.55 p.m. and was on his legs  
when the Court rose for the day at 3.25 p.m.  
Matters remained part-heard.

(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master